NOV 19 2001

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR KCC WICHITA TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer: 8 1/2000		
X Oil Lease: No. of Wells 2 **			
Gas Lease: No. of Wells**			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.			
X Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. 11-10-60			
Spot Location: 1980 feet from N S Line	Saline		
660 feet from W Line			
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No.	County: Saline		
Entire Project: Yes No	Production Zone(s): Maquoketa		
Number of Injection Wells** Field Name: Salina	1		
Field Name:	MIT_		
Surface Pond Permit #	feet from N / S Line of Section		
Surface Pond Permit #(API # If Drill Pit)	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit		
Past Operator's License No. 6306	Contact Person: Marva Walker		
Past Operator's Name & Address: Tom Brown Construction	On Phone: (785) 823-8223		
1505 Ricky Circle, Salina, KS 67401-83	384bate: 5/31/01		
Title: Owner	Signature:		
New Operator's License No. 3885 32685	Contact Person: Morrie Soderberg		
New Operator's Name & Address: Oil Partners	Phone: (785) 826-8216		
P.O. Box 1851			
Salina, KS 67402-1851	5/21 <b>/</b> 01		
	Man & Man I Lan		
Title: Partner	Signature: 1700		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pond permit # has been		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpo	pration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas		
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownershi	Legal Description of Lease: T15\$, R2W, Sec7  Saline  County: Saline  Production Zone(s): Maquoketa Injection Zone(s): Hunton  feet from N/S Line of Section feet from E/W Line of Section  Fit Storage Pit Drill Pit  Contact Person: Marva Walker  Onstruction Phone: (785) 823-8223  67401-838 bate: 5/31/01  Signature:  Contact Person: Morrie Soderberg  TS Phone: (785) 826-8216  Oil / Gas Purchaser: Cooperative Refining LLC Date: 5/31/01  Signature: Marva Walker  The Soderberg  The Soder		
OIL PARTNERS is acknowledged as the	is acknowleged as the diSS		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by			
Docket # $D > 08,351$ . Recommended action:			
- 12-12-01 Mike Guas Hick	Date: CLASSIA VANDA GIVIDA		
Date: 12-13-01 / VIARC STATE Authorized Signature			
4/02 MAY 0 8 2002 4/02			

KILL VEID

## NOV 19 2001

## Must Be Filed For All Wells

NCC WICHTA

#1 =	Dieter McDonald		*Location: <u>T15<b>\$</b>,</u> R2W,Sec7, Saline			
* Lease Name: . Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
2	1-20-61	Circle 2310 FSV FNL 2	Circle 310 FEVFWL	0il	<u>Producer</u>	
3	5-7-62	1650 FSDFNL	990 FELFWL	0il	Producer	
1	11-10-60	1980 (FSL) FNL	660 FELFWL	WSW		
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL			
			FEL/FWL		<del></del>	
					<i>ا</i>	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		- /	
		•			·	
	<del>-</del> -					
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWI			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FW			
				L		
				/L		
					SAS COMPONE RUDA COMMISSI	
					. AM 624	

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.